1 KEY INFORMATION 
Particulars Details 
Tender Title Request for Proposal for Selection of Cert-IN empanelled bidder for 

providing Cyber Security Services (CSS) 
Security Deposit/Earnest 
Money deposit 

Rs. 51,00,000/- (INR Fifty-One Lakh Only) 

Bid validity 180 days from the date of opening of the bid.  
Performance Bank 
Guarantee 

5 % of the total project cost. 

The selected bidder shall be responsible for providing the PBG for 
the duration of the contract (Including the extension) + claim period